Warrant
Number

GOVERNMENT OF YUKON

Schedule of Special Warrants
for the year ended March 31, 2004

Purpose

Schedule 10

Amount

No.1  Operations and
maintenance

Capital

Executive Council Office
Community Services

Energy, Mines and Resources
Environment

Finance

Health and Social Services
Highways and Public Works
Justice

Public Service Commission
Tourism and Culture

Executive Council Office
Community Services

Energy, Mines and Resources
Justice

(thousands of dollars)

$ 2,511
12,648

15,462

2,246

1,060

108

3,679

314

4,787

133

42,948

1,745
7,927
1,668

247

11,587

$ 54,535

The special warrant authorized spending, in addition to the amount provided in the First Appropriation Act (Yukon)
2003-04, for the purpose of financing government operations for the period July 3, 2003 to March 31, 2004.

This warrant was subsequently approved by the Second Appropriation Act (Yukon) 2003-04 .
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GOVERNMENT OF YUKON

Schedule 10
Schedule of Special Warrants
for the year ended March 31, 2004
Warrant
Number Purpose Amount
(thousands of dollars)

No.2 Operations and Yukon Legislative Assembly $ 14
maintenance Elections Office : -2
Office of the Ombudsman 7

Community Services 911

Economic Development 58

Education 908

Energy, Mines and Resources 139

Environment 314

Finance 476

Health and Social Services 3,186

Highways and Public Works 820

Justice 1,195

Public Service Commission 625

Tourism and Culture 201

Women's Directorate 11

Yukon Housing Corporation 115

8,982

Capital Economic Development 8
Education 17

Energy, Mines and Resources 34

Environment 2,229

Finance * 485

Health and Social Services 61

Highways and Public Services 4,141

Justice 25

Tourism and Culture 21

7,021

$ 16,003

The special warrant authorized spending, in addition to the amounts provided in the First Appropriation Act (Yukon)
2003-04 and the Second Appropriation Act (Yukon) 2003-04, for the purpose of financing government operations
for the period February 18, 2004 to March 31, 2004.

This warrant was subsequently approved by the Third Appropriation Act (Yukon) 2003-04 .
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