**GOVERNMENT OF YUKON** 

Schedule 10

## Schedule of Special Warrants for the year ended March 31, 2004

Warrant Number	Purpose		Amount	
			(thousands of dollars)	
No. 1	Operations and maintenance	Executive Council Office Community Services Energy, Mines and Resources Environment Finance Health and Social Services Highways and Public Works Justice Public Service Commission Tourism and Culture	\$ 2,511 12,648 15,462 2,246 1,060 108 3,679 314 4,787 133	
	Capital	Executive Council Office Community Services Energy, Mines and Resources Justice	42,948 1,745 7,927 1,668 247	
			\$ 54,535	

The special warrant authorized spending, in addition to the amount provided in the *First Appropriation Act* (Yukon) 2003-04, for the purpose of financing government operations for the period July 3, 2003 to March 31, 2004.

This warrant was subsequently approved by the Second Appropriation Act (Yukon) 2003-04.

## **GOVERNMENT OF YUKON**

Schedule 10

## Schedule of Special Warrants for the year ended March 31, 2004

Warrant Number		Purpose	Amount	
radinber		1 u pose	(thousands of dollars)	
No. 2	Operations and maintenance	Yukon Legislative Assembly Elections Office Office of the Ombudsman Community Services Economic Development Education Energy, Mines and Resources Environment Finance Health and Social Services Highways and Public Works Justice Public Service Commission Tourism and Culture	\$ 14 2 7 911 58 908 139 314 476 3,186 820 1,195 625 201	
	Capital	Women's Directorate Yukon Housing Corporation  Economic Development	8,982 8	
		Education Energy, Mines and Resources Environment Finance Health and Social Services Highways and Public Services Justice Tourism and Culture	17 34 2,229 485 61 4,141 25 21	
			7,021	
			\$ 16,003	

The special warrant authorized spending, in addition to the amounts provided in the *First Appropriation Act* (Yukon) 2003-04 and the *Second Appropriation Act* (Yukon) 2003-04, for the purpose of financing government operations for the period February 18, 2004 to March 31, 2004.

This warrant was subsequently approved by the Third Appropriation Act (Yukon) 2003-04.